Specifications are subject to change without notice (04.06.2015) 1
Smart Dupline®
Product Description Ordering Key
smart-house
2-DIN housing
Relay
Resistive load
Outputs
Type Selection
Housing               Mounting               Relay max. load              Relay outputs                       Supply: by Dupline® bus
2 DIN                     DIN-rail                   16A                                   4 SPST relay                           SH2RE16A4
Output Relay Module
Type SH2RE16A4
This is a four-relay output
module for DIN mounting.
The outputs are normally
OFF. When an activation
command is received from
the Dupline® bus, the output
turns ON and remains ON
until the OFF command is
received.
Thanks to the internal bus,
the SH2RE16A4 modules
can be connected one next
to the other without the
need for wiring the Dupline®
bus.
• 4 separate output channels
• Relay load 16 A
• Module load: 64 A
• 2 DIN housing
• LED indication for power supply, Dupline® bus,
output1, output2, output3, output4
• Connection to other cabinet modules via local bus
SH 2 RE 16A 4
Output Specifications
Relay output                         4 SPST relay
Resistive load                       AC1 16 A
Mechanical life                     5 x 106 operations
Electrical life                         1 x 105 operations,
                                              250 V 12 A
Minimum load                       100 mA / 12 V
Operating frequency             60 operations/min
Electrical characteristics     See table
Connection                           LOuT1: relay output1
                                              LOuT2: relay output2
                                              LOuT3: relay output3
                                              LOuT4: relay output4
Load Test conditions
Typical
number of
operations
250 V, 12 A, cos φ=1 1800/h, 50% DC, +70°C 1.0 x 105
250 V, 8 A, cos φ=1 1800/h, 50% DC, +70°C 3.5 x 105
250 V, 4 A, cos φ=1 1800/h, 50% DC, +70°C 5.0 x 105
250 V, 3 A, cos φ=1 1800/h, 50% DC, +70°C 7.5 x 105
230 V, 550 W
filament lamps
Iin ≤ 40 A peak
Ioff = 2.5 A
60/h, 8% DC, +22°C 2.5 x 105
230 V, 1000 W
filament lamps
Iin ≤ 71.5 A peak
Ioff = 4.5 A
60/h, 8% DC, +25°C 7.0 x 104
230 V, 900 W
fluorescent tubes
(25 x 36 W)
parallel compensated,
30 µF
360/h, 50% DC, +25°C 1.0 x 104